Medary Town Board – Regular monthly meeting minutes Tuesday, October 12, 2021 7:00pm

The regular monthly meeting of the Medary Town Board was held on Tuesday, October 12, 2021 at the Town Hall. The meeting was called to order at 7:00 pm by Chairperson Linda Seidel. Board members present: Supervisor 1 – Steve Elsen, Supervisor 2 – Dean Taylor, Treasurer - Helen Roop. Clerk – Diane Elsen excused

Residents present were: Pat Cavadini, Frank Servais, Mary LaMothe, Joe LaMothe, Craig Snyder – LCFD.

Approve Minutes from September 14, 2021 Regular Board Meeting

Motion: Dean Taylor to approve the minutes as presented for the Sept 14, 2021 Regular Board Meeting. Second: Steve Elsen. All Aye.

Approve minutes from the Special board Meeting – September 30, 2021 – ARPA

Motion: Steve Elsen to approve the minutes as presented for the September 30, 2021 Special Board Meeting – ARPA. Second: Dean Taylor. All Aye.

Approve resolution to accept ward boundaries.

Motion: Steve Elsen to approve the resolution to accept ward boundaries as presented for voting purposes. Second: Dean Taylor. All Aye.

Road Matters

- Seal Coating cars towed on Goodview Place without notice. Linda will look into it.
- Linda has submitted photos to FEMA for August 7, 2021 flood.

Citizen Concerns

- Could signs be put up on Peters Rd? No Outlet, Dead End and/or speed limit signs. Will check into it. Maybe Smith Valley Road also. Could use "No dumping" sign at the town hall.
- Discussion on Stonehill drainage, erosion of septics, and landscaping
- Stonehill Association would like to meet upstairs in the board room. Motion: Linda to allow the Stonehill Association to meet upstairs in the boardroom once the door key to the office is changed. Second: Dean Taylor. All Aye.

Monthly Bills

Motion: Steve Elsen to approve monthly bills as presented through Tuesday, October 12, 2021. Second: Dean Taylor. All Aye.

Meeting Adjourn

Motion: Linda Seidel to adjourn the monthly meeting. Second: Steve Elsen. All Aye.

The meeting was adjourned at 7:40pm.

Respectfully submitted, Diane Elsen Town of Medary Clerk